SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SLP(C) NO.22823/2012

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKANSHA ENTERPRISES ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19866 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20572 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22824 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 22824 of (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22825 of (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22827 of (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22828 of (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22825 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 22827 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 22828 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 22829 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22830 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22831 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Rashmi Singh, Adv. Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.22827/2012

The ld. Advocate, Mr Vivek Singh has submitted at Bar that vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent has been already filed on 17.8.2012. On the last date also, the matter

Item No.64

was adjourned for the same reason. Registry is directed to clarify on this point. In the meanwhile, counter affidavit be filed. REMAINING MATTERS

The ld. Advocate though undertook to file their vakalatnama on record, same has not been done till date. Registry to verify and report this fact also from the record and submit proper report.

Served and duly represented responsibility for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 18.1.2013.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authentically and the court records online. Served and duly represented respondents are granted final chance

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hj