SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22827/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SANJAY B.K.O. (With office report)

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Mr. Shivansh Singh, Adv. Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite granting final chance on the last date, sole respondent has failed to file counter affidavit. Request for further grant of time is rejected.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the $\mbox{\sc Hon'ble}$ Court, as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com

lia.com